accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 141, �Business Combinations,� with Lindsay treated
as the acquirer. See descriptions of Pro Forma Adjustments following the Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.
   The following unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements give effect to the purchase of BSI. This
information should be read in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements of Lindsay
Manufacturing Co. for the year ended August 31, 2005 as filed on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange
Commission, as well as with the audited financial statements of Barrier Systems, Inc. for the years ended
December 31, 2005 and 2004, which are included in this Form 8-K document in Exhibit 99.1. The pro forma data
does not purport to be indicative of the results of future operations or the combined results that would have occurred
had the purchase been consummated at the beginning of the period presented. This data has been included as required
by the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and is provided for comparative purposes
only.

19

Edgar Filing: LINDSAY MANUFACTURING CO - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Lindsay Manufacturing Co. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed BALANCE SHEET
May 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Lindsay BSI (1) Other
Pro

Forma
($ in thousands, except par values)

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 30,088 $ 6 $ (6) $ (4,452)(3) $ 25,636
Marketable securities 11,941 � 11,941
Receivables, net 42,387 3,321 (3,321) 3,321(2) 45,708
Inventories, net 24,803 4,833 (4,833) 5,403(2) 30,206
Deferred income taxes 4,441 � 4,441
Other current assets 3,926 409 (409) 409(2) 4,335

Total current assets 117,586 8,569 (8,569) 4,681 122,267

Long-term marketable securities 10,857 � 10,857
Property, plant and equipment, net 17,489 5,266 (5,266) 9,600(2) 27,089
Other noncurrent assets 7,415 101 (101) 24,693(2) 32,108

Total assets $ 153,347 $ 13,936 $ (13,936) $ 38,974 $ 192,321

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 9,726 $ 3,108 $ (3,108) $ 3,108 $ 12,834
Other current liabilities 20,515 5,489 (5,489) 9,774(2)(3) 30,289

Total current liabilities 30,241 8,597 (8,597) 12,882 43,123

Pension benefits liabilities 5,251 � 5,251
Other noncurrent liabilities 179 888 (888) 26,092(2)(3) 26,271

Total liabilities 35,671 9,485 (9,485) 38,974 74,645

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, ($1 par value,
2,000,000 shares authorized, no
shares issued and outstanding) � � �
Common stock, ($1 par value,
25,000,000 shares authorized,
17,584,031, 17,565,184 and

17,584 1,274 (1,274) 17,584

Edgar Filing: LINDSAY MANUFACTURING CO - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 29

17,568,084 shares issued in
May 2006 and 2005 and
August 2005, respectively)
Capital in excess of stated value 5,144 � 5,144
Retained earnings 190,013 2,805 (2,805) 190,013
Less treasury stock, (at cost,
6,048,448 shares) (96,547) � (96,547)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income, net 1,482 372 (372) 1,482

Total shareholders� equity 117,676 4,451 (4,451) 117,676

Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $ 153,347 $ 13,936 $ (13,936) $ 38,974 $ 192,321

20

Edgar Filing: LINDSAY MANUFACTURING CO - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Lindsay Manufacturing Co. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations � Unaudited
For the twelve-months ended August 31, 2005

Pro Forma

Lindsay BSI Adjustments
Pro

Forma
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Operating revenues $ 177,271 $ 19,657 $ (588)(6) $ 196,340
Cost of operating revenues 143,700 10,770 1,357(4)(6) 155,827

Gross profit 33,571 8,887 (1,945) 40,513

Operating expenses:
Selling expense 11,031 2,755 322(4) 14,108
General and administrative expense 14,377 3,086 17,463
Engineering and research expense 2,665 213 2,878

Total operating expenses 28,073 6,054 322 34,449

Operating income 5,498 2,833 (2,267) 6,064

Interest income (expense), net 1,179 (176) (1,639)(3) (636)
Other income, net 273 329 602

Earnings before income taxes 6,950 2,986 (3,906) 6,030

Income tax provision 2,112 � 498(5) 2,610

Net earnings $ 4,838 $ 2,986 $ (4,404) $ 3,420

Basic net earnings per share $ 0.41 $ 0.29

Diluted net earnings per share $ 0.40 $ 0.29

Average shares outstanding 11,811 11,811
Diluted effect of stock options 152 152

Average shares outstanding assuming dilution 11,963 11,963

Edgar Filing: LINDSAY MANUFACTURING CO - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 31

The financial statements of BSI were derived by adding the eight months ended August 31, 2005, to BSI�s year ended
December 31, 2004, and removing the eight months ended August 31, 2004.

21

Edgar Filing: LINDSAY MANUFACTURING CO - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

Lindsay Manufacturing Co. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations � Unaudited
For the nine-months ended May 31, 2006

Pro Forma

Lindsay BSI Adjustments
Pro

Forma
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Operating revenues $ 169,429 $ 17,157 $ (2,102)(6) $ 184,484
Cost of operating revenues 135,102 8,656 (1,193)(4)(6) 142,565

Gross profit 34,327 8,501 (909) 41,919

Operating expenses:
Selling expense 9,262 2,545 242(4) 12,049
General and administrative expense 12,300 4,192 (1,700)(7) 14,792
Engineering and research expense 1,951 243 2,194

Total operating expenses 23,513 6,980 (1,458) 29,035

Operating income 10,814 1,521 549 12,884

Interest income (expense), net 1,374 (164) (1,003)(3) 207
Other income, net 250 � 250

Earnings before income taxes 12,438 1,357 (454) 13,341

Income tax provision 3,795 � 131(5) 3,926

Net earnings $ 8,643 $ 1,357 $ (585) $ 9,415

Basic net earnings per share $ 0.75 $ 0.82

Diluted net earnings per share $ 0.74 $ 0.80

Average shares outstanding 11,524 11,524
Diluted effect of stock options 174 174

Average shares outstanding assuming dilution 11,698 11,698

Edgar Filing: LINDSAY MANUFACTURING CO - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 33

The financial statements of BSI were derived by adding the five months ended May 31, 2005, to BSI�s year ended
December 31, 2005, and removing the eight months ended August 31, 2005.

22

Edgar Filing: LINDSAY MANUFACTURING CO - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

BASIS OF PRESENTATION: